30, 2025, a 10% decrease in the closing price of Northfield's investments with all other variables held constant would
reduce the available margin to $1,335,118 (December 31, 2024 - $2,152,842).

(b) Other price risk

Market risk is the risk that the fair value of, or future cash flows from Northfield's financial instruments will significantly
fluctuate because of changes in market prices.  The value of the financial instruments can be affected by changes in
interest rates, foreign exchange rates, equity and commodity prices.  Northfield is exposed to other price risk, a
component of market risk, in trading its investments and unfavourable market conditions could result in dispositions
of investments at less than favourable prices.

25

NORTHFIELD CAPITAL CORPORATION
NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
Expressed in Canadian Dollars
For the six months ended June 30, 2025 and 2024

22. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (continued)

(b) Other price risk (continued)

The following table shows the estimated sensitivity of Northfield's after-tax net comprehensive income for the six
months ended June 30, 2025 resulting from a change in market price of Northfield's investments with all other
variables held constant as at June 30, 2025:

Percentage of change in closing
prices

Change in comprehensive
income (net of tax) from %

increase in closing price

Change in comprehensive
income (net of tax) from %
decrease in closing price

Investments FVTPL
5% $ 2,166,286 $ (2,166,286)

10% $ 4,332,571 $ (4,332,571)

(c) Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk is the impact that changes in interest rates could have on Northfield's earning and liabilities.  As at
June 30, 2025, Northfield had access to credit facilities comprised of due to brokers and credit facilities (collectively
"interest risk liabilities"), which bore interest at rates fluctuating with the prime rate or overnight lending rate. From
time to time Northfield uses these facilities, and at June 30, 2025 the amount outstanding was $1,111,000
(December 31, 2024 - $158,000). The interest bearing liabilities can be repaid by Northfield at any time without notice